Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-12-19-03

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT 2024 COMPREHENSIVE SCHEME OF HARBOR IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the Commission of the Port of Kingston, has updated the 2023-2028 Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor Improvements.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston that the Port adopts the proposed Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor Improvements.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a Regular Meeting held this 19th day of December, 2023.

PORT OF KINGSTON KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Mary McCLure, Commissioner

Attest: Greg Englin

Greg Englin, Executive Director

—DocuSigned by: Laura Sronnvoll

Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner

—DocuSigned by: MLP MM

Steve Heacock, Commissioner